



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1157/2018**

SMT. GANGA DEVI & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Abhas Mishra, Advocate.**

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP with
W/SI Shailja.**

**Mr. Arvind Chaudhary with Mr. Ankit
Chaudhary, Advocates for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **13.11.2025**

1. DHCLSC counsel who was previously engaged in the matter stands discharged, as the newly engaged counsel for respondent No.2 is present. Let vakalatnama filed, within one week, if not already filed.
2. Respondent No.2 also appears through *video conferencing* and assures the Court that he shall be present in the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 23.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/sw/pb